

St. Paul Rodeo Association

Volunteer Application

The St. Paul Rodeo is a volunteer, non-profit membership organization that contributes to the St. Paul and surrounding communities. This is all made possible by producing a world class rodeo over the 4th of July each year. This event would simply not be possible without our members and volunteers. If you are interested in joining our volunteer team, please fill out the following application and let us know what committees or areas you are interested in volunteering.

Following the review of your application we will be in touch with information on where your talents might be used in our upcoming rodeo. Thank you so much for your interest in volunteering at the Nation's Greatest 4th of July Rodeo.

PERSONAL INFORMATION

Employment: Hobbies:

Family:

Involvement of Other Family Members:

VOLUNTEER ACTIVITIES (Current & Past)

What organizations have you volunteered for in the past?

What type of work did you perform?

VOLUNTEER ACTIVITIES

The St. Paul Rodeo has six performances over 5 days around the 4th of July.

How many performances would you like to volunteer?

Are you interested in volunteering throughout the year for maintenance, social parties, office work, ticket office or other necessary duties?

OTHER INFORMATION	
Why Do you Want to become a St. Paul Rodeo Volunteer?	
Specific areas of interests:	
Skills:	
Referral Source	

St. Paul Rodeo volunteer work is generally done through committees, please review the committees on the following page and check the ones you are interested in working on and put an order of preference if you would like to do so.

St. Paul Rodeo reserves the right to terminate volunteer status for conduct unbecoming of the association. All volunteers agree to abide by the by-laws of the St. Paul Rodeo Association and display professionalism while performing their duties. Volunteer also agrees to a background check if activities or committee work require such.

> PLEASE RETURN THIS APPLICATION TO: ST. Paul Rodeo ASSOCIATION, P.O. BOX 175, ST. PAUL, OREGON 97137 Drop off at 4174 Malo Avenue, St. Paul, Oregon 97137 Email to <u>manager@stpaulrodeo.com</u> Questions? 503-633-2011

By signing this application, I agree to follow all policies of the St. Paul Rodeo Association and to all other requirements of being a volunteer.

Signed:_____

Membership Development Committee Only

Date Reviewed:	
Board Recommendation:	
Notification sent to applicant(s):	
MDC Initials:	



St. Paul Rodeo Association Committees

Below is a list of all the committees for the St. Paul Rodeo, let us know what your interests are and we will forward your information to the chairs of those committees.

□Arena	□ Membership Development
Beer Stands	□Parade
□Company Corral (VIP seating)	□Parking
□Concessions (Vendors)	□Police / Security
Contestant Slack / Hospitality	□Queen & Court
Family Day Activities	□Souvenirs
	□Tack Room Saloon/Outpost
Gates	□Ticket Office
□Gold Spur (VIP Seating)	□Trail Ride Breakfast
□Grounds	□Trail Ride Lunch
□ Hall of Fame	□Twenty-One Club (ID Check)
Maintenance	□Ushers



ST. PAUL RODEO ASSOCIATION VOLUNTEER WAIVER WAIVER OF LIABILITY

I, _______, understand and acknowledge that rodeos generally are dangerous activities by their inherent nature. Participation in a rodeo as a competitor, independent contractor, official, laborer, photographer, volunteer, or observer in areas to which access to the general public is restricted (including, without limitation, the rodeo arena, competition area, chutes, pens and other areas reserved and intended for use or access by the rodeo participants or otherwise restricted to the general public) exposes the participant to substantial and serious hazards and risks of property damage, personal injury and/or death. I hereby agree, in consideration of being permitted to volunteer for the **St. Paul Rodeo** at St. Paul, Oregon, to assume such hazards and risks.

I agree to indemnify and hold harmless St Paul Rodeo Association, St Paul Rodeo Foundation, its officers, directors, employees, and volunteers and all others claiming by, through or under St Paul Rodeo Association against any claims, demands, suits, losses, costs, expenses (including, without limitation, reasonable attorneys' fees, costs and disbursements), damages or recoveries (including, without limitation, any amounts paid by St Paul Rodeo Association in settlement), suffered, paid, incurred or assumed by any of the St Paul Rodeo Association Parties and all others claiming by, through or under St Paul Rodeo Association, (a) by reason of any breach or non-performance of any representation, warranty or covenant of volunteer contained in this Agreement, (b) directly or indirectly arising out of any acts, omissions or negligence or willful misconduct of volunteer.

Date

Printed Name of Participant

If participant is under18 years of age:

Printed Name of Legal Guardian

Signature of Participant

Signature of Legal Guardian